

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 230708 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2023 In control: CITY PLAN COMMISSION

On agenda: Final action: 9/25/2023

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving plans for a battery storage facility, defined as an outdoor substation/distribution

equipment, as it relates to a Site Plan Review Overlay Zone known as Church for Balm of Gilead established by Section 295-91.0031 of the former zoning code, located at 6100 and 6200 North 84th Street, on the east side of North 84th Street, south of West Bender Avenue, in the 2nd Aldermanic

District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A, 2. CPC Staff Report, 3. CPC Resolution, 4. Applicant Noise Study, 5. Final CPC

Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/7/2023	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/25/2023	0	CITY PLAN COMMISSION	APPROVED CONDITIONALLY	Pass	6:0

230708 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving plans for a battery storage facility, defined as an outdoor substation/distribution equipment, as it relates to a Site Plan Review Overlay Zone known as Church for Balm of Gilead established by Section 295-91.0031 of the former zoning code, located at 6100 and 6200 North 84th Street, on the east side of North 84th Street, south of West Bender Avenue, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.

City Plan Commission

Chris Lee 9/7/23